FESCO TENDER NOTICE (CORRIGENDUM)

With reference to FESCO Tender No. **2687-90MM/FCC/FESCO/2024-25** vide advertisement No. FESCO-879(2024) and PID(L)-34, Published in "The Nation" dated: 05.07.2024 and in PPRA / FESCO websites, the following amendments are being made.

The **Bid Submission & Tender Opening** schedule may be read as follow:

Previous	To be read as
Date & Time of Bid Submission	Date & Time of Bid Submission
11.00 AM	11.00 AM
23.07.2024	08.08.2024
Date & Time of Tender Opening	Date & Time of Tender Opening
11.30 AM	11.30 AM
23.07.2024	08.08.2024

Note:- All other Terms and conditions of the original advertisement shall remain the same.

Engr. Syed Ahmad Ali Shah
Director Material Management
FESCO Ltd. Faisalabad

■ 041-9220224-209

■ 041-9220215



FAISALABAD <u>ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY</u>

2041-9220224-9220252 墨041-9220215 '≜dmm.fesco@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (MATERIAL MANAGEMENT) FESCO, FAISALABAD

No	Date
The Director General (HR & Admn)	CORRIGENDUM

FESCO, Faisalabad.

SUBJECT: PUBLICATION OF TENDER CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

01 No. Tender Corrigendum Notice is enclosed herewith for publication in leading newspapers at your earliest. The relevant newspapers in which Notice is published may be sent to this office for record please.

DA/ 01 No. Tender Corrigendum Notice

(Syed Ahmad Ali Shah)

Director (Material Management) FESCO Faisalabad

CC: -

CC: -

- 1. Director (MIS) FESCO Computer Centre Faisalabad.
- 2. Dy. Director (Planning) O/O CE. (P&D) FESCO, Faisalabad.
- 3. Dy. Director Corporate Accounts-I/II O/O Chief Financial Officer FESCO, Faisalabad.
- 4. Assistant Director (Audit) O/O Chief of Audit (Internal Audit) FESCO, Faisalabad.
- Director General (IT) FESCO Computer Centre Faisalabad along with copy of tender notice with the request that tender notice may be uploaded on the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)'s website and FESCO website please.

For Information please.